
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION 

REGION XI 
Schools Division of Digos City 

City of Digos 

Memorandum ~o. o-n, .s. 201ec, 

TO 

From 

Subject: 

Date 

Mr. Emmanuel Hugo 
Chief, SGOD 

Mrs. Luzminda Jasmin 
Mrs. Ronilyn Nieves 
Mrs. Imelda Cardines 
Mr. Valeriano delos Reyes 
Mrs. Sollie Oliver 
Mr. Vicente Laburada Jr. 
Miss Joan Niones 
Miss Analiza Almazan 
Education Program Supervisors 

Datu Roger Manapol 
Secondary School Principal N 
President, NAPSSIDINASSPHIL 

Mr. Jude Francis Alcomendras 
Administrative Officer V 
Secretariat 

Mrs. Marlyn Pavino 
Representative ofTeachers'/Faculty Association 

~ 

DEE D. SILVA DPA, CESO VI 
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Officer -In-Charge 

Attendance to Training of Schools Division Committee for the Hiring of 
Senior High School Teachers for SY2016-17 

January 25, 2016 

1. You are directed to attend the 1 112-day training of Schools Division Committee for Hiring of 
Senior High School Teachers on February 2-3,2016. Venue will be announced later. 

2. Please see attachment for more information. 

3. For compliance. 

Tel. No. {082) 553-8375; 553-8376; 553-8396; 553-9170 Fax No. (082} 553-8376 



. \<'f.~,: ;·;;;: i~11: •. 

··~ ~#1]~) 
DEPARTt\\ENT OF EDUCATION 

OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETA.RY 
FOR REGIONAL OPERATIONS 

.;.,;;o.~k~..t.,.~_,_.__~~---·--·--....;..------------------------·-----------

B Janua1y 2016 

MEMORANDUM 
OM-G0-2016-BHROO- __ _ 

TO: ALL REGIONAL DIRECTORS 
ALL SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS 

FROM: 
Undersecretary, Governance and Operations 

SlJBJFCT: Tlaining of the Schools Division S~lection Committee tor the Hiring of Senior 
High School Teachers for SY 2016- 2017 

In preparation for the hiring of Senior High School teachers, there will be a conduct of the 
f;:)llowing training activities for the Selection Committee of the Schools Division Offices 
nationwide. 

General Objective 
At the end of the training, the participants will be able to assess the right candidates for the 
right positions within the Department. They will be able to give recommendations to the final 
approving parties within the Agency. 

Specific Objectives 
Ai lhe end of the activities, the participants will be able to: 

a. Understand and appreciate the recruiln1ent and selection pr<1Less for the hiring of 
Senior High School Teachers; ., 

b. Understand and appreciate the roles and competencies of Schools Divjsion 
Selection Committee; 

c. Identify the key concepts of Behavioral Event Interviewing; 
d. Demonstrate effective interviewing skills; 
e. Calibrate and make recommendations in identifying the right candidates for the 

vacancy; 

Activities: 

1. National Training of Trainers (NTOT) 
Duration: 3 days per batch for a total of 3 batches exclusive of h·avel time 
Date: Janumy 12-14, 2016 
Venue: Ecotech Center, Cebu City 
Participants: 60 pax 

• 3 Representatives each from the Regional Office- HRDD, FTAD, and QAD 
• 8 Representatives from DepEd Cenh·al Office 

Page 1 of2 



~ 

2. Training of Schools Division Selection Committee Members (4 clusters) 
Duration: 1.5 days per workshop run exclusive of travel time 
Date: January- February 2016 (please refer to attached schedule ofeach cluster) 
Venue: To be identified by host Regional Office 
Partigpants: 3,251 pax 
~ 15 members of the Schools Division Selection Committee of the 209 schools 

division offices: 
o 1 Schools Division Superintendent 
o 1 Asst. Schools Div. Superintendent 
o 1 Representative from the Regional Office (as observer) 
o 1 Representative from Teachers' /Faculty Association· 
o 8 Education Program Supervisors 
o 1 Representative from Principals' Association (NAPSSHI/NASSPHIL) 
o 1 Representative from Partner Institution (STEM track) 
o 1 Persmmel staff (as secretariat) 

Funds to cover expenses for food and accommodation and materials shall be charged against 
OSEC funds and will be h·ansferred to the host Region where the cluster activity will be held; 

Host Region 
Venue 

Food& 
Accommodation 

Materials 

Total per Activitlj 

DSC 
Clusterl 

CAR 
Baguio 

1,802,400.00 

71,700.00 

1,874,100.00 

DSC 
Cluster 2 
ROIV-A 
Tagaytay 

2,234,400. 00 

89,700.00 

2,324,100.00 

For your reference, attached are the following documents: 
(A) Sample Program Schedules; 
(B) Schedule of Activities By Region; 
(C) Schedule of Activities By Schools Division; 
(D) Meals and Accommodation Covered; and 
(E) Travel Schedule Reply Form. 

Notations: 

DSC DSC 
Cluster 3 Cluster 4 

' ROVII ROXI 
Cebu Davao 

1,903,200.00 2,025,600.00 

75,900.00 81,000.00 

1,979,1 00.00 2,106,600.00 

1. Travel expenses of field participants shall be charged against their respective local 
funds; 

2. All expenses for the National Training of Trainers and travel expenses of CO 
participants for all activities shall be charged against OSEC Funds; and 

3. All expenses are subject to existing COA and accounting rules and regulations. 
4. This is a stay-in activity. Participants have to be billeted for the duration of the 

workshop. Assignments will be given for the participants to work on as a group at 
night. 

5. Please e-mail the list of participants using Attachment (E) from your respective 
regions, for both activities, to Ms. Cecille Tiamson at cecilia.tiamson@deped.gov.ph on 
or before January 8, 2016 for the NTOT and January 12,2016 for the SDO training. 
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ATTACHMENT (A): SAMPLE SCHEDULE 

For Program Types A and C 

8:00AM 

to 12:00 NOON 

DAY 1 
Opening Session 

DepEd Session 1: 

Roles of Responsibilities of the 
Division Selection Committee 

Module 1: 
Overview of Behavioral Event 
Interviewing 

Module II: 
Preparing for the Interview 

Module Ill: 
1:00PM 

Opening the Interview 
to6:00 PM 

Module IV: 
Conducting the Interview 

....... ''····:·.,,·.··· ...... 

DAY 2 
ModuleV: 
Closing the Interview 

Module VI: 
Calibration, Evaluation, and 
Ranking of Candidates 

DepEd Session II: 

Understanding the Hiring 
Guidelines 



8:00AM 

to 12:00 NOON 

1:00PM 
to6:00 PM 

ATTACHMENT (A): SAMPLE SCHEDULE 

For Program Types B and D 

DAY1 

Opening Session 

DepEd Session 1: 
Roles of Responsibilities of the 
Division Selection Committee 

Module 1: 
Overview of Behavioral Event 
Interviewing 

Module II: 
Preparing for the Interview 

DAVZ 
Module Ill: 

Australian 
Aid~ 

Opening the Interview 

Module IV: 
Conducting the Interview 

ModuleV: 
Closing the Interview 

Module VI: 
Calibration, Evaluation, and 
Ranking of Candidates 

DepEd Session II: 
Understanding the Hiring 
Guidelines 



ATTACHMENT (C): 
Schedule of Activities By Schools Division 

Date 
Program 

Cluster 
Activity· Participants Type 

Pilot Run Caloocan City; San Juan City December 9-10,2015 

NTOT Batch 1 January 12-14,2016 

NTOT Batch 2 All Regions January 12-14,2016 

NTOT Batch 3 January 12-14, 2016 

1 CAR Batch 1 Abra; Apayao January 18-19,2016 A 

1 CAR Batch 2 Baguio City; Benguet January 19-20, 2016 B 

1 CAR Batch 3 Ifugao; Kalinga January 21-22, 2016 c 
1 CAR Batch 4 Mt. Province; Tabuk City January 22-23, 2016 D 

1 Region I Batch 1 Alaminos City; Batac City January 18-19, 2016 A 

1 Region I Batch 2 Candon City; Dagupan City January 19-20, 2016 B 

1 Region I Batch 3 Ilocos Norte; Ilocos Sur January 21-22,2016 c 
1 Region I Batch 4 La Union; Laoag City January 22-23, 2016 D 

1 Region I Batch 5 Pangasinan I; Pangasinan II January 25-26, 2016 A 

1 Region I Batch 6 San Carlos City; San Fernando City January 26-27, 2016 B 

1 Region I Batch 7 Urdaneta City; Vigan City January 28-29, 2016 c 
1 Region II Batch_}_. 

-"-
Batanes; Cagayan January 25-26, 2016 A 

1 Region II Batch 2 Cauayan City; Ilagan City January 26-27, 2016 B 

1 Region II Batch 3 lsabela; Nueva Vizcaya January 28-29, 2016 c 
1 Region II Batch 4 Quirino; Santiago City January 29-30, 2016 D 

1 Region II Batch 5 Tuguegarao City January 29-30, 2016 D 

1 Region Ill·Batch 1 Angeles City; Aurora January 18-19, 2016 A 

1 Region Ill Batch 2 Balanga City; Bataan Janua1y 19-20, 2016 B 

1 Region Ill Batch 3 Bulacan; Cabanahtan City January 21-22,2016 c 
1 Region III Batch 4 Gapan City; Mabalacat City January 22-23, 2016 D 

1 Region III Batch 5 Malolos City; Meycauayan City January 25-26, 2016 A 

1 Region III Batch 6 Mufi.oz Science City; Nueva Ecija January 26-27, 2016 B 

1 Region III Batch 7 Olongapo City; Pampanga January 28-29, 2016 c 
1 Region III Batch 8 San Fernando City; San Jose City January 29-30,2016 D 

1 Region III Batch 9 San Jose Del Monte; Tarlac February 1-2, 2016 A 

1 Region III Batch 10 Tarlac City; Zambales February 1:2, 2016 A 

2 NCR Batch 1 Las Pifias City; Makati City February 2-3, 2016 B 

2 NCR Batch 2 Malabon City; Mandaluyong City February 4-5, 2016 c 
2 NCR Batch3 Manila; Marikina City February 4-5, 2016 c 
2 NCR Batch4 Muntinlupa City; Navotas City February 4-5, 2016 c 
2 NCR Batch5 Parafiaque City; Pasay City February 5-6, 2016 D 

2 NCR Batch 6 Pasig City; Quezon City February 5-6, 2016 D 

2 NCR Batch 7 Taguig City-Pateros; Valenzuela City February 5-6, 2016 D 
2 Region IV7A Batch 1 Antipolo City; Bacoor City January 18-19, 2016 A 
2 Region IV-A Batch 2 Batangas; Batangas City January 19-20, 2016 B 
2 Region IV-A Batch 3 Bifian City; Calamba City Janumy 21-22,2016 c 
2 Region IV-A Batch 4 Cavite; Cavite City January 22-23, 2016 D 
2 Region IV-A Batch 5 Dasmarifias City; Imus City Janumy 25-26, 2016 A 
2 Region IV-A Batch 6 Laguna; Lipa City January 26-27, 2016 B 

2 Region IV-A Batch 7 Lucena City; Quezon January 28-29, 2016 c 
2 Region IV-A Batch 8 Rizal; San Pablo City January 29-30, 2016 D 

2 Region IV-A Batch 9 Sta. Rosa City; Tanauan City February 1-2, 2016 A 
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ATTACHMENT (C): 

Schedule of Activities By Schools Division 

2 Region IV -A Batch 10 Tayabas City; Tabaco City (Regjon V) February 1-2, 2016 A 

2 Region lV-B Batch 1 Calapan City; Marinduque January 18-19, 2016 A 

2 Region IV-B Batch 2 Occidental Mindoro; Oriental Mindoro January 19-20, 2016 B 

2 Region IV~B Batch 3 Palawan; Puerto Princesa City January 21-22, 2016 c 
2 Region IV-B Batch 4 Romblon January 22-23, 2016 D 

2 Region V Batch 1 Albay; Camarines Norte January 25-26,2016 A 

2 Region V Batch 2 Camarines Sur; Catanduanes January 26-27, 2016 B 

2 Region V Batch 3 Iriga C~ty; Legazpi City January 28-29, 2016 c 
2 Region V Batch 4 Ligao City; Masbate January 29-30, 2016 D 

2 Region V Batch 5 Masbate City; Naga City Februa1y 1-2, 2016 A 

2 Region V Batch 6 Sorsogon; Sorsogon City February 2-3, 2016 B 

3 Region VI Batch 1 Aklan; Antique January 18-19, 2016 A 

3 Region VI Batch 2 Bacolod City; Bago City January 19-20,2016 B 

3 Region VI Batch 3 Cadiz City; Capiz January 21-22, 2016 c 
3 Region VI Batch 4 Escalante City; Guimaras January 22-23, 2016 D 

3 Region VI Batch 5 Iloilo; Iloilo City January 25-26,2016 A 

3 Region VI Batch 6 Kabankalan City; La Carlota City January 26-27, 2016 B 

I 3 Region VI Batd~ 7 ~e&_ros Occid~ntal; Passi City January 28-29, 2016 c -
3 Region VI Batch 8 Roxas City; SagayCity January 29-30, 2016 D 

3 Region VI Batch 9 San Carlos City; Silay City Februaq 1-2,2016 A 
3 Region VII Batch 1 Bais City; Bayawan City January 18-19, 2016 A 

3 Region VII Batch 2 Bogo City; Bohol January 19-20, 2016 B 

3 !Region VII Batch 3 Carcar City; Cebu January 21-22, 2016 c 
3 Region VII Batch 4 Cebu City; Danao City January 22-23, 2016 D 

3 Region VII Batch 5 Dumaguete City; Guihulngan City January 25-26, 2016 A 

3 Region VII Batch 6 Lapu-Lapu City; Mandaue City January 26-27, 2016 B 

3 Regi~:m VII Batch 7 Naga City; Negros Oriental January 28-29, 2016 c 
3 Region VII Batch 8 Siquijor; Tagbilaran City January 29-30, 2016 D 

3 Region VII Batch 9 Talisay City; Tanjay City February 1-2, 2016 A 

3 Region VII Batch 10 Toledo City; Tacloban City (Region VIII February 2-3, 2016 B 

3 Region VIII Batch 1 Baybay City; Biliran February 2-3, 2016 B 

3 Region VIII Batch 2 Borongan City; Calbayog City February 4-5,2016 c 
3 Region VIII Batch 3 Catbalogan City; Eastern Samar February 4-5, 2016 c 
3 Region VIII Batch 4 Leyte; Maasin City February 4-5,2016 c 
3 Region VIII Batch 5 Northern Samar; Ormoc City February 5-6, 2016 D 

3 Region VIII Batch 6 Samar (Western); Southern Leyte February 5-6, 2016 D 
4' Region IX Batch 1 Dapita1~ City; Dipol9g City January 18-19, 2016 A 
4· Region IX Batch 2 Isabela City; Pagadi,an City January 19-20, 2016 B 
4 Region IX 'Batch 3 Zambqanga City; Zamboanga del Norte January 21-22,2016 c 
4 Region IX Batch 4 ~amboanga del Sur; Zamboanga Sibuga January 22-23, 2016 D 
4 Region X Batch 1 Bu:kidnon; Cagayan de Oro City January 18-19, 2016 A 
4 Region X Batch 2 Camig:uin; El Salvador City January 19-20, 2016 B 
4 Region X Batch 3 Gingoog City; Hagan City January 21-22, 2016 c 
4 Region X Batch 4 Lanao .del Norte; Malaybalay City January 22-23, 2016 D 
4 Region X Batch 5 Misamis Occidental; Misamis Oriental January 25-26, 2016 A 
4 Region X Batch 6 Oroqu\eta City; Ozamis qty January 26-27, 2016 B 
4 Region X Batch 7 Tangu)J City; Valencip. City January 28-29,2016 c 
4 Region XI Batch 1 Compostela Valley; DavaonCity January 25-26, 2016 A 
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ATTACHMENT (C): 
Schedule of Activities By Schools Division 

4 ~gion XI Batch 2 ,., Davao del Norte; Davao del Sur January 26-27, 2016 B 
-

A" Region XI .Batch 3 Davao Oriental; Digos City January 28-29, 2016 c 
4 Region XI Batch 4 Mati City; PanabQ City January 29-30, 2016 D 

4 Region XI Batch 5 Samal City; Tagum City February 1-2, 2016 A 

4 Region XII Batch 1 Cotabato; Cotabato City January 29-30, 2016 D 

4 Region XII Batch 2 General Santos City; Kidapawan City February 1-2, 2016 A 

4 Region XII Batch.3 Koronadal City; Sarangani February 2-3, 2016 B 

4 Region XU Batch 4 South Cotabato; Sultan Kudarat February 2-3, 2016 B 

4 Region XII Batch 5 T"'curqng City February 4-5, 2016 c 
4 CARAGA Batch 1 A~san del Norte; Agusan d~l Sur February 4-5, 2016 c 
4 CARAGA Batch 2 Bayungiln City; Bislig City February 4-5, 2016 c 
4 CARAGA Batch 3 Butuan City; Cabadbaran City February 4-5, 2016 c 
4 CARAGA Batch 4 Dinagat_Islands; Siargao February 5-6, 2016 D 

4 CARAGA Batch 5 Surigae>. City; Surigao Q.el Norte February 5-6,2016 D 

4 CARAGA Batc.h 6 Surigao del Sur; Tandag City February 5-6,2016 D 



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

.···.OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARY 
FOR REGIONAL OPERATIONS 

18 January 2016 

ADVISORY 

With reference to unnumbered memorandum dated 08 January 2016 on the condut:t 
of the training of the Schools Division Selection Committee on Behavioral Event Interview 
(BEl) for the Hiring of Senior High School Teachers for SY 2016-2017, please refer to the 
attached new schedule of activities. 

All provisions for. training. expenses indicated in the unnumbered memorandum 
dated 08January 2016 shall remain. -

For inquiries or requests for change in schedule, please contact the host region per 
cluster. Below is the clustering of regions. 

Cluster Participating Regions Host Region 
1 I, II, Ill, and CAR CAR 
2 IV-A, IV-B, V, and NCR IV-A 
3 VI, VII, VIII, and NIR VII 
4 IX, X, XI, XII, and CARAGA XI 

For other concerns, you may contact Ms. Joey Sta. Isabel of the Office of 
Undersecretary for Governance and Operations at joanna.staisabel@deped.gov.ph, Ms. 
Cecille Tiamson at cecilia.tiamson@deped.gov.ph, or Mr. Earl Ryan Losito at 
earl.losito@deped.gov.ph. 

Undersecretary 

DEPED COMPLEX. MERALCO AVENUE. PASIG CITY 1600 I RJZALINO.RIVERA@DEPED.GOV.PH 

nn1J:rr llr-JJ: AT~ 7? 0~ I FAX (.,11 R4 92 I WWW.DEPED.GOV.PH 



ATIACHMENT: 
New Schedule of Activities By Schools Division Office 

Cluster Activity Date Participants 
Program 

Type 
1 CAR (Batch 1) February15-16,2016 Abra; Apayao A 
1 CAR (Batch 2)_ February 15-16, 2016 Baguio City; Benguet A 
1 CAR (Batch 3)_ February 16-17, 2016 Ifugao; Kalinga B 
1 CAR (Batch 4) February 16-17, 2016 Mt. Province; Tabuk City B 
1 Region I (Batch 1) February 15-16, 2016 Alaminos City; Batac City A 
1 Region I (Batch 2) February 16-17, 2016 Candon City; Dagt:~.pan City B 
1 Region I (Batch 3) February 18-19, 2016 llocos Norte; Ilocos SUI c 
1 Region I (Batch4) February19-20,2016 La Union; Laoag City D 
1 Region I (Batch 5) FebruarJf_22-23,2016 Pangasinan I; Pangasinan II A 
1 Region I (Batch 6} February 22-23, 2016 San Carlos City; San Fernando City A 
1 Region I (Batch 7) February 23-24,2016 Urdaneta City; Vigan City B 
1 Region II (Batch 1) February 15-16, 2016 Batanes; Cagayan A 
1 Region II (Batch 2) February 15-16, 2016 Cauayan Ci_ty_; llagan City A 
1 Region II (Batch 3) Febntary 16-17,2016 Isabela; Nueva Vizcaya_ .. B 
1 . Region U (8aid1 4) February18-19,2016 Quirino; Santiago City c 
1 Region II (Batch 5)_ February19-20,2016 T uguegarao C!!Y D 
1 Region III iBatch 1)_ February 15-16, 2016 Angeles City; Amora A 
1 Region III (Batch 2) February16-17,2016 Balanga City; Bataan B 
1 Region III (Batch 3) FebruarylB-19,2016 Bulacan; Cabanatuan City_ c 
1 Region III (Batch 4) February 18-19, 2016 Gapan City; Mabalacat City c 
1 Region III (Batch 5) February19-20,2016 Malolos City; Meycauayan City D 
1 Region III (Batch 6) February19-20,2016 Munoz Science City; Nueva Ecija D 
1 Region III (Batch 7) February 22-23, 2016 Olongapo City; Pam_part_g_a A 
1 Region III (Batch 8) February 22-23, 2016 San Fernando City; San Jose City A 
1 Region III (Batch 9) February23-24,2016 San Jose Del Monte; Tarlac B 
1 Region III (Batch 10) February23-24,2016 T arlac City; Zambales B 

2 Region IV-A (Batch 1) January 18-19, 2016 Antipolo City; Bacoor City A 

2 Region IV-A (Batch 2) January 18-19, 2016 Batangas; Batangas City A 

2 Region IV-A (Batch 3) · January 19-20,2016 Biiian City; Calamba City B 

2 Region IV-A (Batch 4) January 19-20, 2016 Cavite; Cavite City B 

2 Region IV-A (Batch 5). January 21-22, 2016 Dasmariiias City; Imus City c 
2 Region IV-A (Batch 6) January 21-22, 2016 Laguna; Lipa City c 
2 Region IV-A (Batch 7) January 22-23, 2016 Lucena City; Quezon D 

2 Region IV-A (Batch 8) January 22-23,2016 Rizal; San Pablo City D 

2 Region IV-A (Batch 9) January 25-26, 2016 Sta. Rosa City; Tanauan City A 

2 Region IV-A & IV-B 
January 25-26, 2016 Tayabas City + Romblon A 

(Batch 10) 

2 Region IV'-B (Batch 1) January 26-27, 2016 Calapan City; Marinduque B 

2 Region IV-B (Batch 2) 
January 28-29, 2016 

Occidental Mindoro; Oriental c 
Mindoro 

2 Region IV-B (Batch 3) January 29-30, 2016 Palawan; Puerto Princesa City D 

2 Region V (Batch 1) January 26-27, 2016 Albay; Camarines Norte B 
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ATTACHMENT: 
New Schedule of Activities By Schools Division Office 

2 Region V (Batch 2) January 28-29, 2016 Camarines Sur; Catanduanes c 
2 Region V (Batch 3) January 29-30,2016 !riga City; Legazpi City D 
2 Region V (Batch 4) February 1-2,2016 Ugao City; Masbate A 
2 Region V (Batch 5) February 1-2, 2016 Masbate City; Naga City A 
2 Region V (Batch 6) February 1-2, 2016 TabacoCity A 
2 Region V (Batch 7) February 2-3, 2016 Sorsogon; Sorsogon City B 
3 Region VI (Batch 1) January 18-19, 2016 Aldan; Antique A 
3 NIR (Batch 2) January 19-20,2016 Bacolod City; Bago City B 

3 NIR & Region VI 
January 21-22,2016 Cadiz City; Capiz c 

(Batch3) 

3 NIR & Region VI 
January 22-23,2016 Escalante City; Guimaras D (Batch4) 

3 Region VI (Batch 5) January 25-26,2016 Iloilo; Iloilo City A 
3 NIR(Batch6)- -'"' . · January 2.6--27,2016 Kabankalan City; LaCarlota City· · ·-· -s 
3 NIR & Region VI 

January 28-29, 2016 Negros Occidental; Passi City c 
(Batch 7) 

3 NIR & Region VI 
January 29-30,2016 Roxas City; Sagay City D (Batch 8) 

3 NIR (Batch 9) February 1-2, 2016 San Carlos City; Silay City A 
3 NIR(Batch 1) January 18-19, 2016 Bais City; Bayawan City A 
3 Region VII (Batch 2) January 19-20, 2016 Bogo City; Bohol B 
3 Region VII (Batch 3) January 21-22, 2016 Carcar City; Cebu c 
3 Region VII (Batch 4) January 22-23,2016 Cebu City; Danao City D 

3 NIR (Batch 5) January 25-26,2016 Dumaguete City; Guihulngan City A 

3 Region VII (Batch 6) January 26--27, 2016 Lapu-Lapu City; Mandaue City B 

3 NIR & Region VII 
January 28-29, 2016 Naga City; Negros Oriental c 

(Batch 7) 
3 Region VII (Batch 8) January 29-30, 2016 Siquijor; T agbilaran City D 

3 NIR (Batch 9) February 1-2, 2016 Talisay City; Tanjay City A 

3 Region VII & VIII 
February 2-3, 2016 Toledo City+ Tacloban City B 

(Batch 10) 

3 Region VIII (Batch 1) February 2-3, 2016 Baybay City; Biliran B 

3 Region VIII (Batch 2) February 4-5, 2016 Borongan City; Calbayog City c 
3 Region VIII (Batch 3) February 4-5, 2016 Catbalogan Oty; Eastern Samar c 
3 Region VIII (Batch 4) February4-5,2016 Leyte; Maasin City c 
3 Region VIII (Batch 5) February 5-6, 2016 Northern Samar; Ormoc City D 

3 Region VIII (Batch 6) February 5-6, 2016 Samar (YV estern); Southern Leyte D 
4 Region IX (Batch 1) February 9-10, 2016 Dapitan City; Dipolog City B 
4 Region IX (Batch 2) February 9-10,2016 Isabela City; Pagadian City B 

4 Region IX (Batch 3) February 9-10, 2016' 
Zamboanga City; Zamboanga del 

B 
Norte 
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ATIACHMENT: 
New Schedule of Activities By Schools Division Office 

4 Region IX (Batch 4) February 11-12, 2016 
Zam.boanga del Sur; Zamboanga c 

Sibugay 
4 Region X (Batch 1) February 15-16, 2016 Bukidnon; Cagayan de Oro City A 

4 Region X (Batch 2) February 15-16, 2016 Camiguin; El Salvador City A 

4 Region X (Batch 3) February 16-17,2016 Gingoog City; Hagan City B 

4 Region X (Batch 4) February 16-17, 2016 Lanao del Norte; Malaybalay City 
B 

4 Region X (Batch 5) February 18-19, 2016 
l\llisamis Occidental; Misamis c 

Oriental 

4 Region X (Batch 6) February 18-19, 2016 Oroquieta City; Ozamis City c 
4 Region X (Batch 7) February 19-20, 2016 T angub City; Valencia City D 
4 Region XI (Batch 1) February 1-2, 2016 Compostela Valley; Davao City A 
4 ~egion XI (Batch 2) February 2-3, 2016 Davao del Norte; Davaq del Sur B 

y Region XI (Batcn3) ·· "' February 2-3, 2016 · Davao Oriental; Digos .City · ... .. • B 

4 Region XI (Batch 4) February 2-3, 2016 Mati City; Panabo City B 

4 Region XI (Batch 5) February 4-5, 20).6 Samal City; Tagum City c 
4 '\ Region XII (Batch 1) January 29-30, 2016,. Cotabato; Cotabato City D 
4' General Santos City; Kidapawan 

~~\~ l Region XII (Batch 2) January 29-30, .2016 
City D 

/ 

4 i Region XII (Batch 3) January 29-30,2016 / Koronadal City; Sarangani D 
4 Region XII (Batch 4) February 1-2, 2016 South Cotabato; Sultan Kudarat A 

4 Region XII (Batch 5) February 1-2, 2016 Tacurong. City A 

4 CARAGA (Batch 1) February 11-12, 2016 Agusan del Norte; Agusan del Sur c 
4 CARAGA (Batch 2) February 11-12, 2016 Bayungan City; Bislig City c 
4 CARAGA (Batch 3) February 11-12,2016 Butuan City; Cabadbaran City c 
4 CARAGA (Batch 4) February 12-13,2016 Dinagat Islands; Siargao D 

4 CARAGA (Batch 5) February 12-13, 2016 Surigao City; Surigao del Norte D 
4 CARAGA (Batch 6) February 12-13, 2016 Surigao del Sur; Tandag City D 
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